B82790-C2***-N3Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Quad Chokes
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 200 to 500 mA
Rated inductance 0,47 to 4,7 mH
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core quad choke with ferrite core
■ Bifilar winding

VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
0,47 200 500 0,25 750 B82790-C2474-N315
1,0 250 500 0,25 750 B82790-C2105-N340
4,7 400 200 0,80 750 B82790-C2475-N340
281 04/00
B82790-C2***-N3Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Quad Chokes
Insertion loss αe (typical values at Z = 50 Ω)
asymmetrical, all branches in parallel (common mode)
symmetrical (differential mode)